RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 280027 ADOPTED ON MAY 26 1992

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to pay the sum of \$245,972.80 in the settlement of each and every claim against the City of San Diego, its agents and employees resulting from the personal property damages to Harvey and Nina Friedman and Robert C. Reed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to issue one check in the amount of \$245,972.80, made payable to Luth & Turley, Inc., in full settlement of all claims.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

C. Alan Sumption

Chief Deputy City Attorney

CAS:tg:Lit. 05/21/92

Aud.Cert:9200935

Or.Dept:Risk.Mgmt.

R-92-1888

Form=r.claim2

RECAN SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

Amount \$ Fund Purpose By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPAY ACCTG. CY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY ACCTG. CY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY	ARTMENT										
Date By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARA ACCTG. CY JOB OPERATION BENF/	ARTMENT		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1								
ACCOUNTING DATA ACCTG. CY JOB OPERATION BENF/	ARTMENT									ose _	Purpo
ACCOUNTING DATA ACCTG. CY JOB OPERATION BENF/	ARTMENT				Bv:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Date
ACCTG. CY JOB OPERATION BENF/		ROLLER'S DEP	R AND COMP	AUDITO						_	Date
			DENE			AC			-		COTG
	AMOUNT	FACILITY				ACCOUNT	ORG.	DEPT	FUND		
									_		
TOTAL AMOUNT		OUNT	TOTAL AN								
ovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in confor quirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been approp	priated for the actually in the form which the mone	e been appro contract are propriation fi together wit	noneys have ons of said it of the ap e Treasury	at sufficient nate the obligation to the creductually in the creducture of t	iego, tha to meet Freasury, ey now a	ity of San Dient moneys ne into the lie said mone	of the Cat sufficing to com	Charter stract, the ticipated wn, and	s of the said con are ant be dra	nents of s y, or re to	quirer irpose easur ime a
easury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from the area to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with						,972.80	245		eed\$	o Exc	Not to
reasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation fro ame are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with				ed	ert C. Re	an and Rob	a Friedm	and Nina	Harvey a	lor I	Vend
urpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are a reasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from the are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencur. Not to Exceed \$ 245,972.80 Vendor Harvey and Nina Friedman and Robert C. Reed					. fou Aloo o					_	
reasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from the are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencured Not to Exceed \$	ge claim.	operty dama	personal p	ettlement of	for the s	ture of funds	expendit	ing the d	Authoriz	ose <u>/</u>	Purpo
reasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from the are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with inticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencur. Not to Exceed \$ 245,972.80 Vendor Harvey and Nina Friedman and Robert C. Reed		Pedio .	, Aan t	Cerria					Authoriz	ose <u>/</u> -	·
Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the settlement of personal property damag May 20, 1992 May 20, 1992 By:AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPA ACCOUNTING DATA		Pedio .	Aan t RAND COMP	Letta Audito	By:	2			Authoriz	-	Date
Date May 20, 1992 May 20, 1993 May 20, 19		M IROLLER'S DEP	Aan T RAND COMP BENF/	LULLIA AUDITO DATA OPERATION	By:	ACCOUNT	20, 1992	May :	FUND	CY PY	Date ACCTG.

R-280027 MAY 26 1992

9200935

Council Members	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible
Abbe Wolfsheimer				
Ron Roberts				
John Hartley				
George Stevens	Ø			
Tom Behr				
Valerie Stallings	图			
Judy McCarty				
Bob Filner				
Mayor Maureen O'Connor				Ц
				cal
THENTICATED BY:			MAUREEN O'C	CONNOR
			or of The City of San	_
(Seal)			CHARLES G. AB Clerk of The City of S	
(0000)				all biego, California.
		Ву	Jary C	lplaa Deput
		•	\smile ,	1/
		•		
		,		
		•		
		•		
			City Clerk, San Diego	, California

the state of the s